Approved the execution of a Loan Agreement with Dadiji Snacks Private Limited, Contract 

Manufacturing Unit of the Company, up to ₹ 8,00,00,000 (Rupees Eight Crore Only).  

7. Approved the investment in Jai Barbareek Dev Snacks Private Limited, up to ₹ 25,00,00,000 (Rupees 

Twenty-Five Crore Only), in the form of 2,50,00,000 (Two Crore and Fifty Lakh) Optionally Convertible 

Debentures.  

Further, the additional information, as required under the Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations, read with 

the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) Circular, bearing reference number SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-